PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket: 5010-193
	<u> </u>
Mark F. OLDHAM Richard D. MORRIS Jerome A. MACK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Applera Corporation Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 850 Lincoln Centre Drive
Execution Date: May 27, 2005, June 22, 2005, and June 15, 2005, respectively	City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/086,069 Additional numbers at 	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard D. Bowersox	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:
KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.Ç.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 X Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
Street Address: 3603-E Chain Bridge Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies in the above fee.
City: <u>Fairfax</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22030</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-0925 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infolis a true copy of the original document. Leonard D. Bowersox (Reg. No. 33,226) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a 	July 18, 2005 Signature Date attachments, and documents: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with r	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (703)306-5995 on July 18, 2005.

Stocklinski.

Sandra Stocklinski Name (Print)

/18/2005 11:50 7033859719 KILYK BOWERSOX PAGE 04

Dkt. No. 5010-193

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

ASSIGNMENT

(Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS We/I, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled: SAMPLE CARRIER DEVICE INCORPORATING RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION, AND METHOD, for which We/I filed an application for United States Letters parent on March 22, 2005, as Application No. 11/086.069; and

WHEREAS, APPLERA CORPORATION (Full Name of Assignee), a corporation of Delaware (State or Country of Incorporation), whose post office address is 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94404 (hereby referred to as Assignce), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon this

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignce is hereby acknowledged. We/I, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE/I HEREBY covenant that We/I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We/I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE/I HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE/I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignce, its successors and assigns.

* See attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment Forms

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0697

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Mark F. OLDHAM
Address: 16500 Soda Springs Road, Los Gatos, California 95033
Signature: and un
Date: 5/27/05
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Richard D. MORRIS
Address: 289 Nevada Street, San Francisco, California 94110
Signature: And Richard D'Mont
Date: 22- June -2005
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Jerome A. MACK
Address: 231 San Mateo N. El Camino Real #101, San Mateo, California 94401
Signature: Sum G. Man
Date: 06/15/2005

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	CEDUMENT
State of California	
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	ss
County of Seat Misses	J
On May 27, 2005 before me.	D.A. MOJARRA notary alli
personally appeared Mark F	D-A-MOJARRO notary public. Oldham Oldham
	Name(s) of Signer(a)
	Dersonally known to me pasts of satisfactor evidence
D. A. MOJARO Commission # 1440703 Netary Public - Colliomia San Masso County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/sm subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/Tren/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/Tren/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Damoson
	Signature of Mount Fublic
	TIONAL —
Triough the information below is not required by law, it may be	OVE valuable to persona relying on the document and could prevent tent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	em or mis form to anomer document.
Title or Type of Document;	
Document Date:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
· ·	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ☐ Individual	HIGHT THUMEPRINT OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s)	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s) Partner — Limited General	HISHT THUMISPRINT OF SIGNER Yop of thumb hers
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited (2 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	HIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Yop of drumb hers
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Ulmited La General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator	PRICHT THUMBRENINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited La General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator	HIGHT THUMBPRINT OPSIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s)	

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0699

State of California	
County of San Mates	} ss.
On June 22, 2006, before me	Charal A Comer alel HA
personally appeared Richard	Chery D. Comez Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doc, Notary Public") D. Morris Name(s) of Signar(a)
·	Nama(s) of Signar(s)
	-P-PP(SODBIIV KDOWA to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfacti evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/s
	Advisinged to the Mithin Institutions of a
	executions are that helicing/they execution
مسيسيسيس	the same in his/ her/their authorize capacity(jes), and that by his/h er/the
CHERYL R. GOMEZ (Signature(&) on the instrument the perconter
NOTARY PARK O CALIFORNIA O SAN MATEO COUNTY	with entity upon dehalf of which the nertann
Comm. Exp. APRIL 6, 2007	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	01011 90 50
Place Notary Scol Above	Simplify of Ned on Real States
Though the information below to and society	PTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Unterline Bristing additional file
Title or Type of Document: 7 S9/01	smont
Document Date: 6-22-06	
Document Date: <u> </u>	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Bigner's Name;	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trusteg Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
gner Is Representing:	
	th CA 913132402

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of San Mateo	} ss.
On June 16, 2005, before me.	Chery L R Comer (e.g., June Dee, Notary Public)
personally appeared <u>Jerome A. 7</u>	/ Name and Title of Officer (e.g.," June Dee, Notary Public")
beigging appeared OF of the William	Name(e) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
•	evidence
·	to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are
	Subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(tes), and that by his/handthen
CHERYL R. GOMEZ COMM # 1409440	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
SAN MATEO COUNTY	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Comm. Exp. APRIL 8, 2007	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Photos of Some
Place Notary Seat Above	Signalure of Notery Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by is	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information below is not required by is and could prévent fraudulent removal a	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realischment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realischment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realischment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realischment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realischment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realischment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0701

Reorder: Call Tol)-Free 1-800-878-6627

Prod. No. 3897